Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
Customer No. 28880 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PC27712A	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gordon L. Bundy	Name: PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY
Gary E. Martin Donna L. Romero	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 02-03-05; 01-31-05; 02-01-05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 301 Henrietta Street
Assignment Merger	City: Kalamazoo
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 49007
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/677,551 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐Yes ☑No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Robert N. Young	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2800 Plymouth Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48105	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (734) 622-1866	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-045</u> 5
Fax Number: <u>(734) 622-1553</u> Email Address: <u>Robert Young@pfizer.com</u>	Authorized User Name Robert N. Young
9. Signature:	
Signature	<u> </u>
Robert N. Young Reg. No. 48,412	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

USPTO Facsimile No. 703-306-5995

-2005 04:02pm From- T-394 P.003/005 F-602

PATENT/Docket No. PC27712 (was 01337.US1)

ASSIGNMENT

Title: TRICYCLIC TETRAHYDROQUINOLINE ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS

Inventors: Gordon L. Bundy, Gary E. Martin and Donna L. Romero

Serial No.: 10/677,551 **Filing Date**: October 2, 2003

Docket No. PATENT/ NEW Docket No. PC27712 (was 01337.US1) Country: US

Execution Date of Application:

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified above. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Kalamazoo, Michigan, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid PHARMACIA & UPJOHN COMPANY, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Page 1
PATENT

REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0449

PATENT/Docket No. PC27712 (was 01337.US1)

FULL NAME OF NINTH/SOLE INVENTOR: Gordon L. Bundy	
Signature of Inventor:	
8	
Address: 5245 Swallow, Kalamazoo, MI 49009	
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: Kalden and Mark)	
On Hofrance 3, 2005, the above named inventor personally appeared before me	
On Hofrany 3, 2005, the above named inventor personally appeared before me	
and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and	
for the purposes set forth in said instrument.	
SEAL SEAL Notary Public S. Maylor	
Notary Public	
JENNIFER S NAYLOR	
Notary Public - Michigan	
Kalamazoo County My Commission Expires May 22, 2011	
Acting in the County of	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: 20 0000000000000000000000000000000000	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: ** La mazoo* On ** Alamazoo*, the above named inventor personally appeared before me	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: 2000 , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and	
Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: Alamazoo On On On On On On On O	
FULL NAME OF TENTH/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: La la mazoo On Martin On Martin The above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. SEAL SEAL Despress August Office State of Stat	
FULL NAME OF TENER/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: La lamazoo On Lamazoo On Lamazoo On Lamazoo , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. SEAL Notary Public SIEPHANIE ANNE PERPIN	
FULL NAME OF TENTHIJOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: ** a la mazoo* On **Alamazoo*, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: **Alamazoo*, MI 49009-8540 On **Alamazoo*, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: **Alamazoo*, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN And Anne Perrin Notary Public STEPHANE ANNE PERRIN Notary Public Notary Public STEPHANE ANNE PERRIN Notary Public STEPHANE ANNE PERRIN Notary Public Notary Public STEPHANE ANNE PERRIN Notary Public	
FULL NAME OF TENER/JOINT INVENTOR: Gary E. Martin Signature of Inventor: Address: 7042 Arbor Valley Ave., Kalamazoo, MI 49009-8540 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF: La lamazoo On Lamazoo On Lamazoo On Lamazoo , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. SEAL Notary Public SIEPHANIE ANNE PERPIN	

5-2005 04:03pm From-

PATENT/Docket No. PC27712 (was 01337.US1)

FULL NAME OF NINTH/SOLE INVENTOR: Donna L. Romero	
Signature of Inventor: <u>Armer J. Marters</u>	
Address: 1201 Turnberry Ridge Court, Chesterfield, Missouri 63005	
STATE OF MICHIGAN Messoner. COUNTY OF: At Lowis	
On <u>Je brang (s.f. 2005</u> , the above named inventor personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Beverly Pennis Seal	
SEAL Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri County of St Charles My Commission Expires 08/12/06 Notary Public Notary Public	

REEL: 015794 FRAME: 0451